
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 3748 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 1 6 -

2 ● 2 2 4 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2945 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 0 1 32 X

3 ● 3 3 2 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 2845 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 2 9 -

4 ● 4 4 3 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 2673 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 10 -

5 ▲ 7 10 12 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 2368 EMI 2 5 6 X

6 ▲ 9 12 15 GET FAR Shining Star 2265 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 3 6 5 -

7 ▲ 8 7 7 FRAGMA Memory 1833 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 2 10 X

8 ▲ 11 13 25 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 1802 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution 3 8 5 -

9 ▼ 6 5 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 1762 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media -3 5 6 -

10 ▲ 13 16 23 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 1604 GMG/Global Airbeatz/Cuepoint/Zebralution 3 10 5 -

11 ▼ 10 6 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 1574 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 6 7 -

12 ▲ 16 65 - DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 1543 Phatt-Clapp/Kontor New Media 4 12 3 -

13 ▲ 17 43 - ELIZE Hot Stuff 1384 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 13 3 -

14 ▲ 19 44 - DJ ANTOINE December 1292 Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 14 3 -

15 ▼ 12 9 10 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 1170 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -3 9 6 -

16 ▼ 14 11 8 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 1147 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 4 11 -

17 ▲ 18 21 29 JORDAN Funky Beatzz 1054 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 17 5 -

18 ▼ 15 14 9 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 982 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -3 9 29 X

19 ▲ 20 23 72 LADY GAGA Poker Face 926 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 1 19 4 -

20 ▲ 38 - - KRISTINE W Feel What You Want 878 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 18 20 2 -

21 ▲ 23 68 - DANNY S Keep Me Hanging On 2k9 824 Zooland/Music Mail 2 21 3 -

22 ● 22 28 71 BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You) 752 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 22 4 -

23 NEU - - - G & G Personal Jesus 750 Big Blind Music 78 23 1 -

24 ▲ 28 32 98 BEKAY F**k The DJ 696 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 4 24 4 -

25 ▲ 31 26 26 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 690 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 6 15 34 X

26 ▼ 24 20 20 RIHANNA Disturbia 674 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV -2 16 19 X

27 ▲ 33 35 32 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein 673 Vertigo/Universal/UV 6 27 7 X

28 ▲ 71 - - IN:TUNE I Want Your Sax! 672 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 43 28 2 -

29 ▲ 50 - - DJ PHIL Nie Wieder 670 Yawa/Kontor New Media 21 29 2 -

30 ▼ 25 19 21 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 667 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 9 12 X

31 ▼ 26 17 14 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 649 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -5 5 11 X

32 ▼ 21 15 11 SELDA 100% Pure Love 593 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -11 3 12 X

33 NEU - - - WATERGATE Heart Of Asia (Merry Christmas.) 590 Underdog 68 33 1 -

34 ▲ 36 38 31 T.I. FEAT. RIHANNA Live Your Life 553 Atlantic/Warner 2 27 9 X

35 ▲ 91 - - COMICCON The Darkside 542 Zooland/Zebralution/Music Mail 56 35 2 -

36 ▲ 70 - - ROB MADDOX Die Hookline 524 Bomb Da Beat/Kontor New Media 34 36 2 -

37 ▲ 55 - - THE MONTANAS & DJ ROLAND CLARK Music Talking 482 Strictly Rhythm/Kontor New Media 18 37 2 -

38 ▼ 27 22 22 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 464 GMG/Mental Madness/Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Q/Music Mail -11 3 12 -

39 ▲ 42 46 76 SILVERSTATION Sunshine After The Rain 458 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 3 39 4 -

40 ▼ 29 67 - CARAMELLE Amazing Grace 434 GMG Black/GMG/Kontor New Media -11 29 3 -

41 NEU - - - REMADY P&R No Superstar 428 Houseworks/Kontor New Media 60 41 1 -

42 ▲ 46 57 50 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 396 Universal/UV 4 42 26 X

43 ▼ 32 18 16 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 387 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -11 12 8 -

44 NEU - - - FRANKY MILLER VS. CHP More 'N More 2009 384 Swoop/Kontor New Media 57 44 1 -

45 ▲ 48 52 56 BRITNEY SPEARS Womanizer 382 Sony BMG 3 45 6 X

46 ▲ 64 42 66 SUNRIDER Fable 375 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 18 42 5 -

47 NEU - - - ARMAND DE FRANCE FEAT. ANGE I Say Ride On 360 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 54 47 1 -

48 ▲ 72 95 - ROCKSTROH Where Is The Love 358 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 24 48 3 -

49 ▼ 37 33 33 MADONNA Miles Away 356 Maverick/Warner -12 33 7 X

50 ▲ 52 40 38 STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Partouze 349 WePLAY/Kontor New Media 2 38 5 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 30 53 - TIESTO PRES. ALONE IN THE DARK INFERNO Edward Carnby 347 Kontor/Kontor New Media -21 30 3 -

52 ▼ 49 34 27 LADY GAGA Just Dance 343 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -3 15 27 X

53 ▼ 35 24 18 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 336 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -18 1 14 X

54 ▼ 44 29 30 KATO FEAT. IAN DAWN Are You Gonna Go My Way 335 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -10 29 6 -

55 ▼ 47 84 - RESOURCE FEAT. TINA COUSINS Hymn 326 Sushi Tunes/Zebralution/DMD -8 47 3 -

56 ▼ 43 25 19 ARNO COST Souvenir 312 Kontor/Kontor New Media -13 13 8 -

57 ▲ 60 70 - CHRIS VAN DUTCH MEETS MASSMANN When You're Gone 306 Andorfine/Kontor New Media 3 57 3 -

58 ▼ 51 45 34 MARK VES FEAT. FABI O Fantasy Girl 288 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media -7 19 10 -

59 NEU - - - PAFFENDORF Self Control 282 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 42 59 1 -

60 NEU - - - BARACUDA Where Is The Love 280 Suprime/Music Mail 41 60 1 -

61 NEU - - - NOVASPACE Dancing Into Danger 278 Konsum/EMI 40 61 1 -

62 ▼ 40 30 24 ATB PRES. JADES Wrong Medication 274 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -22 21 7 -

63 ▼ 45 50 52 HORNY UNITED WITH PHILIPPE HEITHIER Time 273 Attractive/Kontor New Media -18 45 5 -

64 ▼ 41 27 17 CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass! 270 Zoo Digital/Zebralution -23 11 9 X

65 ▼ 57 51 48 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 269 Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 1 22 X

66 NEU - - - JEANETTE Undress To The Beat 268 Universal/UV 35 66 1 -

67 ▲ 73 62 47 ALEXANDER MARCUS FEAT. B-TIGHT Sei Kein Frosch 266 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 47 5 -

68 NEU - - - BASSHUNTER I Miss You 260 Warner 33 68 1 -

69 ▼ 62 100 - ROCFAM FT. NATHALY Set Me Free 257 Superfine -7 62 3 -

70 ▼ 53 37 55 DA CONGA Tirana 256 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -17 37 4 -

71 ▼ 39 31 28 SEBO REED Korobiki 255 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -32 24 7 -

72 ▲ 83 - - BOOTMASTERS & ERIC SSL FEAT. CANDI STATON You Got The Love 254 Submental/ZYX 11 72 2 -

73 ▼ 56 41 41 DEADMAU5 Ghosts N Stuff 253 UK Import -17 41 5 -

74 ▲ 96 - - PETER FOX Haus Am See 246 Downbeat/Warner 22 74 2 X

75 ▼ 34 36 40 CHAINSIDE I Would Die For You 241 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -41 34 5 -

76 ▼ 66 56 49 PINK So What 233 La Face/Arista/Sony BMG -10 49 7 X

77 NEU - - - DANJAM PROJECT Hymn 232 OTA Hands Up 24 77 1 -

78 ▼ 58 60 36 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 226 EMI -20 1 20 X

79 ▼ 59 39 39 DAHLBÄCK, DIAZ & YOUNG REBELS FEAT. TERRI B! Can't Slow Down (Morphine) 217 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -20 39 7 -

80 ▼ 54 54 44 PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 215 Interscope/Universal/UV -26 37 10 X

81 ▲ 100 - - NIELS VAN GOGH & SPACEKID Integrity & Honesty 210 Valverde/Media/ZYX 19 81 2 -

82 ▼ 76 64 88 ERICK DECKS Woman's Mind 206 Sunrise -6 64 4 -

83 ▲ 86 89 - JAMX & TOM Liebe 202 Beatz Only Digital/Beatz Only Media 3 83 3 -

84 NEU - - - CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 200 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 17 84 1 -

85 ▼ 61 63 61 R.I.O. Shine On 197 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -24 1 33 X

86 ▼ 69 58 51 DJ GOLLUM FEAT. SCARLET All The Things She Said 189 Global Airbeatz/Zooland -17 38 7 -

87 NEU - - - KLAAS Make You Feel 184 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 14 87 1 -

88 ▼ 67 48 42 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 183 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -21 8 13 -

89 ▼ 63 47 43 BRISBY & JINGLES FEAT. MILOUD She's Like The Wind 181 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -26 43 5 -

90 ▲ 92 - 96 DEICHKIND Arbeit Nervt 180 Universal/UV 2 31 12 X

91 ▼ 77 59 46 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 172 Grand Casino/Kontor New Media -14 8 23 X

92 ▼ 82 72 - TINIUNDTUS FEAT D.KINGZ HVN - Haus Vom Nikolaus 167 Clubtronics/Kontor New Media/Edel -10 72 3 -

93 ▼ 78 75 45 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation 166 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -15 12 11 X

94 RE - - - KANYE WEST Love Lockdown 165 Rockafella/Def Jam/Universal/UV 7 68 5 X

95 NEU - - - ROBERT M FEAT. NICCO Can't Slow Down 164 Point 6 95 1 -

96 ▼ 85 - - KOHLBECKER & EILMES Tabasco 162 WePLAY/Kontor New Media -11 85 2 -

97 NEU - - - THE KILLERS Human 160 Island/Universal/UV 4 97 1 X

98 ▼ 80 78 - SKYSCRAPERS Paradise 158 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -18 77 4 -

99 ▼ 90 76 70 BEYONCE Single Ladies / If I Were a Boy 157 Columbia/Sony BMG -9 70 7 -

100 ▼ 94 85 60 DISCOTRONIC Shooting Star 154 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q -6 25 9 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 3748 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 1 6

2 ● 2 2 2 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 2845 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 2 8

3 ● 3 3 3 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 2673 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 10

4 ▲ 6 10 12 GET FAR Shining Star 2265 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 2 4 5

5 ▲ 8 11 18 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 1802 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution 3 5 4

6 ▼ 5 4 4 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 1762 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media -1 4 6

7 ▲ 10 12 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 1604 GMG/Global Airbeatz/Cuepoint/Zebralution 3 7 5

8 ▼ 7 5 5 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 1574 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 5 7

9 ▲ 12 46 - DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 1543 Phatt-Clapp/Kontor New Media 3 9 3

10 ▲ 13 30 - ELIZE Hot Stuff 1384 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 10 3

11 ▲ 15 31 - DJ ANTOINE December 1292 Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 11 3

12 ▼ 9 8 8 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 1170 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -3 8 6

13 ▼ 11 9 7 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 1147 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 3 11

14 ● 14 14 20 JORDAN Funky Beatzz 1054 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 14 4

15 ▲ 16 16 - LADY GAGA Poker Face 926 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 1 15 3

16 ▲ 25 - - KRISTINE W Feel What You Want 878 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 9 16 2

17 ▲ 18 49 - DANNY S Keep Me Hanging On 2k9 824 Zooland/Music Mail 1 17 3

18 ▼ 17 18 - BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You) 752 Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 17 3

19 NEU - - - G & G Personal Jesus 750 Big Blind Music 32 19 1

20 ● 20 22 - BEKAY F**k The DJ 696 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 0 20 3

21 ▲ 49 - - IN:TUNE I Want Your Sax! 672 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 28 21 2

22 ▲ 33 - - DJ PHIL Nie Wieder 670 Yawa/Kontor New Media 11 22 2

23 NEU - - - WATERGATE Heart Of Asia (Merry Christmas.) 590 Underdog 28 23 1

24 NEU - - - COMICCON The Darkside 542 Zooland/Zebralution/Music Mail 27 24 1

25 ▲ 48 - - ROB MADDOX Die Hookline 524 Bomb Da Beat/Kontor New Media 23 25 2

26 ▲ 37 - - THE MONTANAS & DJ ROLAND CLARK Music Talking 482 Strictly Rhythm/Kontor New Media 11 26 2

27 ▼ 19 15 15 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 464 GMG/Mental Madness/Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Q/Music Mail -8 1 12

28 ● 28 33 - SILVERSTATION Sunshine After The Rain 458 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 0 28 3

29 ▼ 21 48 - CARAMELLE Amazing Grace 434 GMG Black/GMG/Kontor New Media -8 21 3

30 NEU - - - REMADY P&R No Superstar 428 Houseworks/Kontor New Media 21 30 1

31 ▼ 23 13 13 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 387 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -8 8 8

32 NEU - - - FRANKY MILLER VS. CHP More 'N More 2009 384 Swoop/Kontor New Media 19 32 1

33 ▲ 43 29 50 SUNRIDER Fable 375 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 10 29 4

34 NEU - - - ARMAND DE FRANCE FEAT. ANGE I Say Ride On 360 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 34 1

35 ▲ 50 - - ROCKSTROH Where Is The Love 358 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 15 35 2

36 ▼ 35 27 27 STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Partouze 349 WePLAY/Kontor New Media -1 27 4

37 ▼ 22 38 - TIESTO PRES. ALONE IN THE DARK INFERNO Edward Carnby 347 Kontor/Kontor New Media -15 22 3

38 ▼ 30 19 21 KATO FEAT. IAN DAWN Are You Gonna Go My Way 335 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -8 19 5

39 ▼ 32 - - RESOURCE FEAT. TINA COUSINS Hymn 326 Sushi Tunes/Zebralution/DMD -7 32 2

40 ▼ 29 17 14 ARNO COST Souvenir 312 Kontor/Kontor New Media -11 9 8

41 ▼ 40 - - CHRIS VAN DUTCH MEETS MASSMANN When You're Gone 306 Andorfine/Kontor New Media -1 40 2

42 ▼ 34 32 24 MARK VES FEAT. FABI O Fantasy Girl 288 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media -8 13 9

43 NEU - - - PAFFENDORF Self Control 282 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 8 43 1

44 NEU - - - BARACUDA Where Is The Love 280 Suprime/Music Mail 7 44 1

45 NEU - - - NOVASPACE Dancing Into Danger 278 Konsum/EMI 6 45 1

46 ▼ 27 20 17 ATB PRES. JADES Wrong Medication 274 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -19 14 6

47 ▼ 31 37 37 HORNY UNITED WITH PHILIPPE HEITHIER Time 273 Attractive/Kontor New Media -16 31 4

48 NEU - - - JEANETTE Undress To The Beat 268 Universal/UV 3 48 1

49 NEU - - - ALEXANDER MARCUS FEAT. B-TIGHT Sei Kein Frosch 266 Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 49 1

50 NEU - - - BASSHUNTER I Miss You 260 Warner 1 38 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

3 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

4 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 4 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

5 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 5 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

6 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 6 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

7 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 7 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

8 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 8 7 FRAGMA Memory

9 7 FRAGMA Memory 9 6 GET FAR Shining Star

10 12 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 10 15 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere

11 6 GET FAR Shining Star 11 14 DJ ANTOINE December

12 17 JORDAN Funky Beatzz 12 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

13 15 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 13 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

14 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 14 13 ELIZE Hot Stuff

15 23 G & G Personal Jesus 15 12 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09

16 29 DJ PHIL Nie Wieder 16 30 SCOTTY The Black Pearl

17 30 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 17 31 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl

18 19 LADY GAGA Poker Face 18 25 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo

19 13 ELIZE Hot Stuff 19 17 JORDAN Funky Beatzz

20 39 SILVERSTATION Sunshine After The Rain 20 29 DJ PHIL Nie Wieder

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 6 GET FAR Shining Star 2 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

3 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 3 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

4 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 4 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

5 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 5 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

6 13 ELIZE Hot Stuff 6 6 GET FAR Shining Star

7 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 7 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

8 12 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 8 14 DJ ANTOINE December

9 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 9 12 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09

10 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 10 13 ELIZE Hot Stuff

11 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 11 28 IN:TUNE I Want Your Sax!

12 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 12 20 KRISTINE W Feel What You Want

13 7 FRAGMA Memory 13 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

14 18 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 14 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

15 21 DANNY S Keep Me Hanging On 2k9 15 7 FRAGMA Memory

16 17 JORDAN Funky Beatzz 16 24 BEKAY F**k The DJ

17 16 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 17 16 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

18 15 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 18 19 LADY GAGA Poker Face

19 14 DJ ANTOINE December 19 23 G & G Personal Jesus

20 20 KRISTINE W Feel What You Want 20 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 6 GET FAR Shining Star 2 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

3 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 3 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

4 7 FRAGMA Memory 4 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

5 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 5 7 FRAGMA Memory

6 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 6 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

7 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 7 6 GET FAR Shining Star

8 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 8 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

9 24 BEKAY F**k The DJ 9 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

10 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 10 27 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein

11 22 BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You) 11 25 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo

12 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 12 16 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

13 26 RIHANNA Disturbia 13 18 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

14 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 14 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

15 18 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 15 19 LADY GAGA Poker Face

16 27 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein 16 14 DJ ANTOINE December

17 96 KOHLBECKER & EILMES Tabasco 17 42 SEPTEMBER Cry For You

18 - SOLID GROOVE This Is Sick 18 22 BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You)

19 16 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 19 - FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Das Geht Ab

20 25 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 20 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

4 5 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

5 6 GET FAR Shining Star

6 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

7 16 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

8 10 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

9 7 FRAGMA Memory

10 14 DJ ANTOINE December

11 8 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

12 22 BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You)

13 11 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

14 27 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein

15 12 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09

16 17 JORDAN Funky Beatzz

17 9 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

18 21 DANNY S Keep Me Hanging On 2k9

19 13 ELIZE Hot Stuff

20 36 ROB MADDOX Die Hookline
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